

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3726 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 382 OF 2026

Kartik Ravikumar@ R Karthik @ Klishor
Srinivasan ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Taraq sayed, with S Kanagaraj, for the Applicant.
Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Hitendra Parab, for the Intervenor in IA No. 382 of 2026.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 26th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant undertakes to place before this Court copies of the entire charge-sheet so also, the supplementary charge-sheet.
2. At his request, stand over to 15th April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.03.27
11:20:26
+0530